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March 9, 2011

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Phillip S. Riback, M.D.

REDACTED
Re: License No. 164183

Dear Dr. Riback:

- Enclosed is a copy of Modification BPMC #04-155 of the New York State Board for
Professional Medical Conduct. This order and any penalty provided therein goes into effect
March 16, 2011.

Sincerely,
REDACTED

Katherine A. Hawkins, M.D., J.D.
Executive Secretary
Board for Professional Medical Conduct

Enclosure

cc: Paul Shechtman, Esq.
Stillman, Friedman & Shectman, P.C.
425 Park Avenue
" New York, New York 10022



NEW YORK STATE _ DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

! IN THE MATTER ',

| i MODIFICATION

! OF : _

| . OF

I PHILLIP S. RIBACK, M.D. |

g |  SURRENDER ORDER

BPMC: # 04-155

Upon the proposed Application for a Medification Order of Phillip S. Riback, M.D.
(Respondent), which is made a part of this Modification Order, it is agreed to and

ORDERED, that the attached Application and its terms are adopted and it
is further

ORDERED, that this Modification Order shall be effective upon issuance by
the Board, either by mailing of a copy of this Modification Order by first class
mail to Respondent at the address in the attached Application or by certified
mail to Respondent's attormey, OR upon facsimile transmission to
Respondent or Respondent's attomey, whichever is first.

SO ORDERED.

REDACTED
* . SE ., MD.
State Board for Professional Medical Conduct

oate:/Naeth § Jo/)




NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

| IN THE MATTER ﬁ; APPLICATION FOR

| ; MODIFICATION

| oF i OF

| PHILLIP S. RIBACK, M.D. ' SURRENDER ORDER
| |

| S,

PHILLIP S. RIBACK, M.D., (Respondent) being duly sworn, deposes and
Isays:
That on or about September 16, 1985, | was licensed to practice as a

physician in the State of New York, and issued License Number 184183 by the New
York State Education Department.

My current address is  pRp:pACTED

| am currently subject to Board Order # 04-155 (hereinafter "Original Order"),
annexed hereto, made a part, hereof, and marked as Exhibit 1, that was issued
effective July 22, 2004.

| am currently not practicing medicine in New York State and I do not
[intend to return to practice medicine in New York State.

I apply to the State Board for Professional Medical Conduct for a Modification
Order (hereinafter "Modification Order”), modifying the Original Surrender Order, as
follows: to add a paragraph immediately after the sentence, “I ask the Board to
accept the Surrender of my License,” such paragraph to read:

‘I shall never practice medicine in New York state as a physician, activate my
registration to practice medicine as a physician in New York state or seek to
reapply for a license to practice medicine as 3 physician in New York state,”




In addition, the Statement of Charges in support of such Surrender Order will
be modified to substitute the attached Appendix “A” as a superseding Statement of
|Charges.

The Madification Order to be issued will not constitute a new disciplinary
action against me, but will substitute the proposed language for the above
described language in the Original Order.

| make this Application of my own free will and accord and not under duress,
|compulsion or restraint, and seek the anticipated benefit of the requested
Madification. In consideration of the value to me of the acceptance by the Board of
this Application, | knowingly wajve my right to contest the Original Order or the
Modification Order for which | apply, both administratively and judicially, and ask
that the Board grant this Application.

I understand and agree that the attorney for the Bureau of Professional
Medical Conduct, the Director of the Office of Professional Medical Conduct and the
Chair of the State Board for Professional Medical Conduct each retain complete
discretion either to enter into the proposed Agreement and Modification Order,
ht:oals&w:l upon my application, or to decline to do so. | further understand and agree
that no prior or separate written or 6ral communication can limit that discretion.

REDACTED

DATE; 2/2?/12

L]

IPS.
RESPONDENT




The undersigned agree to Respondent's attached Application and to the
proposed penalty based on its terms and conditions.

f'D aTE: 2 ‘21 tl ‘ REDACTED |

Attorney for Respondent

DATE: 3 // A / ~ REDACTED
/

Associate Counsel
Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct

REDACTED
DaTE: 3 /4/11
7] K 3
-Director !

Office of Professional Medical Conduct




NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

IN THE MATTER STATEMENT
OF | OF
PHILLIP S, RIBACK, M.D. CHARGES

PHILLIP S. RIBACK, M.D., the Respondent, was authorized to practice
medicine in New York State on or about September 16, 1985, by the issuance of
license number 164183 by the New York State Education Department.

FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS
A.  Respondent, on or about January 5, 2011, plead guilty to an act constituting
a crime under New York State law, in that he was convicted of the following:
1 Sexual Abuse in the First Deéree. in violation of Section 130.65(3) of
the Penal Law of the State of New York, a Class D Felony, in that
Respondent subjected another person to sexual contact when the
_ other person is less than eleven years old.




SPECIFICATION OF CHARGES

|| ~ Respondent is charged with committing professional misconduct as defined
in NY Education Law Section 6530(9)(a)(!) by being convicted of committing an act
constituting a crime under New York State law, as alleged in the facts of the
following:

1 The facts in paragraph A and A.1.

DATED: o /' 2011

Peter D, Van Buren, Esq.

Deputy Counsel

Bureau of Professional
Medical Conduct




‘ New York State Board for Professional Medical Conduct
‘ 433 River Street, Suitz 303 o Trey. New York 12180-2299 » (518) 402-0863

Antonia C. Novalio, M.D. M_P.H,, Dr. P.H,
Commissioner

NYS Department of Health
Michael A. Gonzsiez, R.P.A.
Dennis P. Whalen Vice Chair
Exocutive Deputy Commiasionsr
NYS Department of Health Ansal R. Marks, M.D., J.D.
Dennis J. Graziano, Director J
Office of Professional Medical Conduct

July 15, 2004

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Phillip S. Riback, M.D.
REDACTED
Re: License No. 164183

Dear Dr. Riback:

Enclosed please find Order ¥#BPMC 04-155 of the New York State Board for
Professional Medical Conduct. This order and any penalty provided therein goes into efiect
Tuly 22, 2004,

If the penalty imposed by the Order is a surrender, revocation or suspension of this
license, you are required o deliver to the Board the license and registration within five (5) days
of receipt of the Order to the Board for Professional Medical Conduct, New York State
Department of Health, Hediey Park Place, Suite 303, 433 River Street, Troy, New York 12180,

.. Sincerely,

REDACTED

Afsel A Marks, M.D., J.D.
Executive Secretary
Board for Professional Medical Conduct

. Enclosure
cc:  Karen A, Butler, Esq.
Thuillez, Ford, Gold, Johnson & Butler
20 Corporate Woods Blvd., 6th Floor
Albany, New York 12211



STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

IN THE MATTER SURRENDER
OF ORDER
PHILLIP S. RIBACK, M.D. BPMC No. 04-155

Upon the application of (Respondent) PHILLIP S. RIBACK, M.D.
to Surrender his license as a physician in the State of New York, which is made a part
of this Surrender Order, itis

ORDERED, that the Surrender, and its terms, are adopted and SO ORDERED,
and it is further

ORDERED, that the name of Respondent be stricken from the roster of
physicians in the State of New York; it is further

ORDERED, that this Order shall be effective upon issuance by the Board,

o  bymailing of a copy of this Consent Order, either by first ciaes mail to
Respondent at the address in the attached Consent Agreement or by certified

maill to Respondent’s atiomey, OR _ |
¢  upon facsimile transmission to Respondent or Respondent's attormey,
Whichever is first.
SO ORDERED.
. . REDACTED
DATED: 7 Vi
_ MICHIEETGUNZKBEZ‘R P.A.

Chair
Stahe Board for Profeasbnal Medical Conduct




RK STATE DEPARTMENT
g%'.VTE%OARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL COHIENJBLIJEHI'

IN THE MATTER S SURRENDER
OF of
PHILLIP 8. RIBACK, M.D. LICENSE

PHILLIP 8. RIBACK, M.D., representing that all of the following statements
are frue, deposes and says:

ThatonoraboutSeptembafw, 1088, | waslicansédtopradlca asa
physician in the State of New York, having been issued License No. 164183 by
the New York State Education Department. ;

My current address is * REDACTED . , and

I will advise the Director of the Office of Professional Medical Conduct of any
change of my address.

| understand that the New York State Board for Professional Medical
Conduct has charged me with One Specification of professional misconduct.

A copy of the Statement of Charges, miarked as Exhibit "A", is attached to
and part of this Surender of License,

| am applying to the State Board for Professional Medical Conduct for
permission to sumender my license as a physician in the State of New York on
the grounds that | admit the First Specification [being convicted of committing an
act constituting a crime under New York state law]. |

| ask the Board to accept the Surrender of my License.

| understand that if the Board does not accept this Surrendsr, none of its
terms shall bind me or oonstltute an admission of any of the acts of alleged
misconduct; this application shall not be used against me in any way and shall be
kept in strict confidence; and the Board's denial shail be without prejudice to the

2




pending disciplinary proceeding and the Board's final determination pursuantto
the Public Health Law.
| agree that, if the Board accepts the Surrender of my License, the Chair of
the Board shall issue a Surrender Order in accordance with its terms. | agree that
this Order shall take effect upon its issuance by the Board, either by mailing of a
copy of the Surrender Order by first class mail to me at the address in this
Surrender of License, or 10 my attomey by certified mail, OR upon facsimiie
transmission to me or my attorney, whichever is first.
| ask the Board to accept this Surrender of License of my own free will and
not under duress, compuision or restraint. In consideration of the value fo me of
the Board's acceptance of this Surrender of License, allowing me to resolve this
matter without the various risks and burdens of a hearing on the merits, |
knowingly waive my right to contest the Surrender Order for which | apply,
whether administratively or judicially, and | agree to be bound by the Surrender
Order.

REDACTED

oaten_{[ufry RESEONDENT o D




The undersugned agﬂ: to Respondenfs attached Surrender of License and to its
proposed penaity s and conditio

' REDACTED

| . _&/39/0%

DATE: KAREN BUTLER, ESQ.
AtbnnyforFlespondem
Rl’iI)A(L"]”I'{D

. 7408/0

DATE: f'/ o/ o :

Associate Co

Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct

REDACTED
DATE: :L]H_(.a.u(
ﬂ of Professional Medical Conduct




NEW YORK STATE EPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT ~ =3I A

IN THE MATTER STATEMENT
OF i OF
.
PHILLIP S. RIBACK, M.D. ; CHARGES

PHILLIP S. RIBACK, M.D., the Respondent, was authorized to practice
medicine in New York State on or about September 16, 1985, by the issuance of
license number 184183 by the New York State Education Department.

EACTUAL ALLEGATIONS
A.  Respondent, on or about June 24, 2004, was convicted of acts constituting

crimes under New York State law, in that he was convicted of the following:

1. Sexual Abuse in the First Degree, in violation of Section 130.65(3) of
the Penal Law of the State of New York, a Class D Felony, in that
Respondent subjected another person to sexual contact when the
other person is less than eleven years old. |

2.  Endangering the welfare of a child, in violation of Section 260.10(1) of
the Penal Law of the State of New York, a Class A Misdemeanor, in -
that Respondent did knowingly act in a manner likely 1o be injurious to
the physical, mental and moral welfare of a child less than seventeen
years old, or directs or authorizes such child to engage in én

- occupation involving a substantial risk of danger to his fife or heaith.

q 3 Forcible touching, in violation of Section 130.52(2) of the Penal Law of

-the State of New York, a Class A Misdemeanor, In that Respondent

did intentionally, and with no lagitimate purpose, forcibly touch the

sexual or other intimate parts of another person for the purpos;a of

gratifying his sexual desire.




Course of sexual conduct against a child in the second degree, in
violation of Section 130.80(b) of the Penal Law of the State of New
York, a Class D Felony, in that Respondent did engage in two or more
acts of sexual conduct with a child less that thirteen years old.
Sodomy in the First Degree, in violation of Section 130.50(3) of the
Penal Law of the State of New York, a Class B Felony, in that
Respondent did engage in deviant sexual intercourse with another
person who is less than eleven years old.

Sexual abuse in the First Degree, in violation of Section 130.65(1) of
the Penal Law of the State of New York, a Class D Felony, in that
Respondent did subject another persbn,to sexual contact by forcible
compulsion.

Sexual abuse in the Second Degree, in violation of Section 130.60(2)
of the Penal Law of the State of New York, a Class A Misdemeanor, in
that Respondent did subject another person to sexual contact when
the other person is less that fourteen years oid.




SPECIFICATION OF CHARGES

Respondent is charged with committing professional misconduct as defined
in NY Education Law Section 6530(8)(a)(I) by being convicted of committing an act
conslituting crimes under New York State law, as alleged in the facts of the
following:

1. The facts in paragraph Aand A.1, Aand A2, A and A.3, A and A4,

Aand A5,A and A.6 and/or A and A.7.

/
DATED: &s 2004

Albany, New York REDACTED

ngmyGDbVan smBuruan. Esq.

oun

Bureau of Professional
‘Medical Conduct




EXHIBIT "B” .
GUIDELINES FOR CLOSING A MEDICAL P CTICE FOLLOWING A

REVOCATIO SURRENDER OR SUSPENSION (of 8 months or more)
F A MEDICAL LICENS

1. Respondent shall immedia é"y cease 8 deam the racﬁoo of medicino in

compliance with the terms of the Surrender Ord

rep ent himself or herself as ollgobio to practice medioine and shail rehain from
ding an opinion as to professional practice or its application. .

2. Within ﬁfteen 15) days of the Surrender Order's e a date,
Res ent shall no tients that he or she has ceased the praoﬂ

icine, and shall re ants to another licensed praotloing physiclan for
thelr continued care, as app

3.  Within mi%SO) days of the Surrender Order's eﬁoctrve daia Respondent
shall have his or a license to pra c'%e icine York State and
current biennial registra § the Office of Profrsssi%n.el Medioal
Conduct (OPMC) at 433 iver Street uite 303, Troy, NY 121

4, Respondent shall arra for the nsfer and mamtenance all patient

medical records. n thi rg 09) days ﬂ‘m Surrender Ord s ve date

Rggpor;dentd sti'é?ll no ity mbe gaememf;& ud mng namtgbh ho

aggrass, an ephno I'll.l f Of an appro te con

the Director of OPMC, who shall have app ~ bre r? i

shall be retained for patients at least six ( )I ears a or ﬂ'le last ate of sewioe.

and, for minors, at least six (6) ars after the last date of service or three (3)
ears after the patient reaches ithe age of ma ori , whichever time period is

?( ger. ocords shall be maintained n a safs and secure place tha is reasonabiy

accossuble to former patients. The arra ornonts shal ensurs that all pa tient

information is kept confidential and is avallabla only to authorized p When

a patient or authoriz re reseni requests a copy of the patient‘s medloal

record or requ e ori medical record bé sent to another heaith care
rowder coﬁg promptiy provided or sent at reasonable

Post to lﬁe nt oithxoeedsm rveoenis(%er page.) Radi raphrc

sonograph c nd like materials shal rovided at ualified

not be dom access {o patient in rma on solely beuusa of inability to pay.

5.  Within fifteen (15) days of the Qrder’s ¢ ctive date, if Res e“mndent holds a
Drug Enforcement Age DEA) certificats, the DEA
writing of the Iicﬁnsure ion and shal surrender hls or h EA controlled
substance certificate, privile ges aSgAany used DEA #222 . Official Order
Forms Schedules 1 and 2,t

6.  Within fifteen (15) da &s of the Order's effective date Ras sndent shail
return any unused New York State official prescription forms @ Bureau of

Controlled Substancas of the New York State Depariment of Health Respondent

shall have all prescription pads bearing Respo ndem's name destro?d if no

other licensee is providing services at his praciioe location, Resporident shaii

dispose of all medications.

7. Within fifteen (a 5) days of the Order's effective date, Responden! shalil
remove from the public dornain any re osentation that Respondent s eh ible to
practice medicine, mcludig? all relat signs, a sements, pro listings
whether in telephone dire otherwise ro essional s or billings.
Respondent shall not share oocu py or use space in which another licensee




provides health care services.

8. Respondent shall not charge, receiva or share any fee or distribution of
dividends for professional amicea rendered (by h:mmlfy or others) while barred

S ke el B oL e Spereeien G e

reaso y a

pa%nt's behaif, prior to the Order’s effectlvu on

9. If Respondent is a shareholde mfemional service corporation

org an ized ponggm e in the practice % espondent’s license is

revok surren d or sus anded or mora pursuant to thls
rder, Res n ninety (9

divast hirns aersaﬁ ofal fin iﬂs:rhcialin sl 30“?
corporation in accordance w ew o ra
rt#mi al services

Respondent is the sole shareholder the
corporatlon must be dissolved or suld in ninety ( ) days a S

10. Failure with the above di may result in civll or criminal
penaliies. P c medicine when a medical license has been suspended,

revoked or annull aC las on ishable by im rlsonme for up to
fc'”:"'mEJI (4) years, under %512 WLEUCRIOE by Broess ional p

miscon uct u 51 &%1 hasmdu ravocaiion the suspended licanse
33%2' nuqig Pu $1 r eachs ﬂkaﬂon ofmusconduct un erSectlon




